

Centre County United Way Partner Network

The following programs are funded by CCUW:

American Red Cross Mid-Central PA Chapter

- Disaster Cycle Services
- Biomedical Services

Boy Scouts of America -

Bucktail & Juniata Valley Councils

• Program Services Centre County youth

Catholic Charities Diocese of Altoona -Johnstown

• Emergency Financial Assistance Program

Center for Alternatives in Community Justice (CACJ)

- Mediation
- Pre-trial Release (Supervised Bail)
- Youth Aid Panel
- Community Conferencing

Centre County Library & Historical Museum

• Growing Lifelong Learners

Centre County Youth Service Bureau (YSB)

- Big Brothers Big Sisters Program
- Bellefonte Youth Center
- Mountaintop Youth Center

Centre Care Volunteers

 Beauty Shop, ReCreation, Gardens Staff & Resident Recognition

Centre Helps

- Hotline/Emergency Services
- Basic Needs Case Management

Centre Safe

- Volunteer Program/Hotline
- Child Access Center

Centre Volunteers in Medicine (CVIM)

Dental Program

Child Development & Family Council

• Child Care & Education Safety Net

Easter Seals Western and Central PA

• Child Development Center

Food Bank of State College

Entire Program

Friendship Community Library

• Stable & Expanded Wireless Internet for the Community

Housing Transitions

• Continuum of Housing Services

Interfaith Human Services

- Financial Care Program
- Free Furniture & Appliance Recycling Program

Mid-State Literacy Council

• Adult Literacy Program

Park Forest Preschool

• Entire Program

State College Community Land Trust (SCCLT)

 Attainable & Sustainable Homeownership Services

Strawberry Fields

• Early Intervention Services

The Arc

- Nittany Employment Services
- Residential Programs
- Home & Community Services

Tides

• Entire Program

YMCA of Centre County

- Open Doors/Partner Program
- Early Care & Education
- Backpack Weekend Food Program

Donations to the Centre County United Way Community Impact Fund support specific PROGRAMS offered by the Partner Agencies to our neighbors in Centre County. This ensures you know what is being done with the money you donate and that it is staying in Centre County.